one hundred and~l06) sorties in support of the 7th Flset. 

3. In addition of the above missions, one (1) "Iron Hand" ELINT sortie in 
North Viet Nam VIas conducted for the 7th Air Force, for the location and 
collection of Al~ and SA-2 fire control radar emissions. 

(u) 4. VJ.'iCJ-l RF-8A aircraft flew one hundred and sixty seven (167) in-country 
photographic reconnaissance sorties in support of III MAF, totalling one hundred 
and fifty one (151) missions comPlete~ 

SECRET ORGANIZA'rIONAL DA'I'A AIm SIGNIJi'I(;ANT J~NENTS 

PP,RT I Qrganizational Data 

a. Unit Designation and Location - VMCJ -1, Danang, Viet Narn 

b. Period Covered - 1-30 June 1966 

c. Name and Rank of Commanding Officer - Robert 'Ii.